releases for stop notices, liens, attachments or levies 
which may be filed in connection with the Work or any 
work by Contractor under any other contract with 
Owner. Owner may withhold from any moneys due 
Contractor, in addition to amounts withheld under 
Article 8 “Payment,” one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the aggregate amount of stop notices, liens, 
attachments or levies until the same are discharged, 
satisfied or released. 

10. SUSPENSION OF WORK: Owner may, for its 

convenience, suspend the Work in whole or in part at 
any time by written notice to Contractor stating the